## Project Name: Piru Canyon Road Drainage Improvements at Milepost 0.58 Spec. No. RD25-21 Abstract of Bids opened on May 15, 2025

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: 1,100,000.00

LOW BIDDER - Sam Hill & Sons, Inc. Ventura, CA 93005	899,996.00
2nd Bidder - J & H Engineering General Contractors, Inc. Camarillo, CA 93021	936,343.00
3rd Bidder - Wright Construction Engineering Corp. San Marcos, CA 92069	1,068,110.00
4th Bidder - Toro Enterprises, Inc. Oxnard, CA 93036	1,197,329.60
5th Bidder - Staples Construction Company, Inc. Ventura, CA 93003	1,357,936.75
6th Bidder - Union Engineering, Inc. Ventura, CA 93002	1,430,215.15
7th Bidder - Bosco Constructors, Inc. Chatsworth, CA 91311	1,431,937.86
8th Bidder - Miller Equipment Company, Inc. Lancaster, CA 93539	1,624,558.00

The undersigned certifies that the bids abstracted above were received on behalf of the Board of Supervisors, 'County of Ventura at the time and place designated in the Notice Inviting Bids; were publicly opened and read; and were checked.

Director, Engineering Services Department

Project Name: Piru Carryon Road Drainage Improvements   Sam Hill & Sons, Inc.   P.O. Box 6570   Sam Hill & Sons, Inc.   P.O. Box 6570   Camarillo, CA 93021	opened on May 15, 2025		L 04 B:44	rage 1013						
No.   Robbit   Robbit   No.   Robbit   R		-					2nd Bidder			
TEM   UNIT   QUANTITY   UNIT PRICE   TOTAL   UNIT	and deligen mode brainage improvements	'								
No.   ITEM   UNIT QUANTITY   UNIT PRICE   TOTAL   UNIT PRICE   TOTAL UNIT PRICE   TOTAL   UNIT PRICE   TOTAL   UNIT PRICE   TOTAL   UNIT PRICE   TOTAL   UNIT PRICE   TOTAL   UNIT PRICE   TOTAL   U										
No.   ITEM	Spec. No. RD25-21	-		ventura, CA 93005				Camarillo, CA 93021		
Mobilization										
Mobilization		UNIT C	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
2         Water Pollution Control         LS         1         5,000.00         5,000.00         3,245.00         3,245.00         9,150.00         9,1           3         Traffic Control & Construction Signing         LS         1         40,000.00         40,000.00         27,000.00         27,000.00         55,700.00         55,700.00         55,700.00         55,700.00         55,700.00         55,700.00         22,000.00         22,000.00         22,000.00         22,000.00         22,000.00         22,575.00         22,55         60         22,55         60         22,500.00         22,000.00         22,000.00         22,000.00         22,000.00         22,000.00         22,000.00         22,000.00         22,000.00         22,500.00         22,000.00         22,000.00         22,000.00         22,000.00         23,000.00         23,000.00         23,000.00         23,000.00         23,000.00         32,000.00		LS	1	106,674.00	106,674.00	32,000.00			45,000.00	
Traffic Control & Construction Signing		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,245.00	3,245.00	9,150.00	9,150.00	
Temporary Safety Fencing	Traffic Control & Construction Signing	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	·	55,700.00	
5         Removal of Existing Facilities         LS         1         10,000.00         12,000.00         22,000.00         22,000.00         22,575.00         22,575.00         22,575.00         22,575.00         22,575.00         22,575.00         22,575.00         22,575.00         22,575.00         22,575.00         22,575.00         22,575.00         22,500.00         23,000.00         23,000.00         23,000.00         23,000.00         23,000.00         23,000.00         3,402.00         13,20         13,00         8           Excavation Safety         LS         1         25,000.00         25,000.00         32,000.00         32,000.00         13,25		LF	770	4.00	3,080.00	22.00	16,940.00	,	16,170.00	
6 Clearing & Grubbing         LS         1         15,000.00         15,000.00         23,000.00         23,000.00         23,000.00         23,000.00         23,000.00         23,000.00         23,000.00         23,000.00         23,000.00         23,000.00         23,000.00         23,000.00         23,000.00         23,000.00         13,000.00         8           8 Excavation Safety         LS         1         25,000.00         92,000.00         32,000.00         32,000.00         32,000.00         32,000.00         32,000.00         40,00         60,00           9 Unclassified Excavation         CY [F]         1500         90.00         14,700.00         130.00         7,500.00         126.00         7.5           11 Structural Backfill         CY [F]         220         300.00         66,000.00         200.00         44,000.00         110.00         242.00         200.00         44,000.00         110.00         242.00         200.00         44,000.00         110.00         36.00	Removal of Existing Facilities	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		· ·		22,575.00	
7         Sawcut         LF         63         20.00         1,260.00         54.00         3,402.00         13.00         8           8         Excavation Safety         LS         1         25,000.00         25,000.00         32,000.00         32,000.00         13,250.00         13,250.00         13,250.00         13,250.00         13,250.00         13,000.00         15,000.00         40.00         60,00         60,00         14,700.00         130.00         7,800.00         126.00         7,5         7,5         7,5         7,5         1,7	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00				23,000.00	
8         Excavation Safety         LS         1         25,000.00         25,000.00         32,000.00         32,000.00         13,250.00         13,250.00         13,250.00         13,250.00         13,250.00         13,250.00         13,250.00         13,250.00         13,250.00         13,250.00         13,250.00         13,250.00         60,00         60,00         10.00         15,000.00         40.00         60,00         7,5         10         7,800.00         126.00         7,5         11         Structural Backfill         CY [F]         220         300.00         66,000.00         200.00         44,000.00         110.00         24,20         200.00         44,000.00         110.00         24,20         200.00         44,000.00         110.00         24,20         200.00         44,000.00         110.00         24,20         200.00         44,000.00         110.00         24,20         200.00         44,000.00         110.00         126,000.00         40.00         39,000.00         18,500.00         18,500.00         18,500.00         18,500.00         18,500.00         18,500.00         18,500.00         18,500.00         18,500.00         18,500.00         18,500.00         18,500.00         19,500.00         19,500.00         19,500.00         19,000.00         10,000.00		LF	63	20.00			· ·		819.00	
9 Unclassified Excavation CY [F] 1500 90.00 135,000.00 15,000.00 40.00 60.00 7.5   10 3/4" Crushed Rock Bedding TON 60 245.00 14,700.00 130.00 7.800.00 126.00 7.5   11 Structural Backfill CY [F] 220 300.00 66,000.00 200.00 44,000.00 110.00 24,2   12 Unclassified Fill CY [F] 900 60.00 54,000.00 14.00 12,600.00 40.00 36,0   13 Debris Fence LS 1 10,000.00 110,000.00 39,000.00 39,000.00 18,500.00 18,5   14 Structural Concrete (RC Channel) CY 115 1,000.00 115,000.00 515.00 59,225.00 650.00 74,7   15 Bar Reinforcing Steel (RC Channel) LB 16000 3.00 48,000.00 7.00 112,000.00 430 68,8   16 Straight Headwall LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,208.00 20,208.00 46,200.00 46,2   17 10 ft x 5 ft Reinforced Concrete Box LF 85.7 1,500.00 128,550.00 1,890.00 161,973.00 16,650.00 141,4   18 CMP - RCB Junction Box LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 34,000.00 34,000.00 53,000.00 53,00   19 36 in. Manhole LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 4,265.00 4,265.00 7,700.00 7,700.00 7,700.00 12,8   18 in. CMP LF 50 2,000.00 5,000.00 4,400.00 30,000.00 400.00 20,00 84 in. CMP LF 50 2,000.00 10,000.00 4,440.00 4,440.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 14,000.00 11,000.00 15,500.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000		LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	32,000.00	•		13,250.00	
10   3/4" Crushed Rock Bedding   TON   60   245.00   14,700.00   130.00   7,800.00   126.00   7,500.01   15   10   10   10   10   10   10		CY [F]	1500	90.00	135,000.00		•		60,000.00	
11         Structural Backfill         CY [F]         220         300.00         66,000.00         200.00         44,000.00         110.00         24,2           12         Unclassified Fill         CY [F]         900         60.00         54,000.00         14.00         12,600.00         40.00         36,0           13         Debris Fence         LS         1         10,000.00         10,000.00         39,000.00         39,000.00         18,500.00         18,50           14         Structural Concrete (RC Channel)         CY         115         1,000.00         115,000.00         515.00         59,225.00         650.00         74,7           15         Bar Reinforcing Steel (RC Channel)         LB         16000         3.00         48,000.00         7.00         112,000.00         4.30         68,8           16         Straight Headwall         LS         1         10,000.00         10,000.00         20,208.00         20,208.00         46,200.00         46,2           17         10 ft x 5 ft Reinforced Concrete Box         LF         85.7         1,500.00         128,550.00         1,890.00         161,973.00         1,650.00         141,4           18         CMP - RCB Junction Box         LS         1         10,00	3/4" Crushed Rock Bedding	TON	60	245.00	14,700.00		· ·		7,560.00	
12         Unclassified Fill         CY [F]         900         60.00         54,000.00         14.00         12,600.00         40.00         36,00           13         Debris Fence         LS         1         10,000.00         10,000.00         39,000.00         39,000.00         18,500.00         18,500.00         18,500.00         74,7           15         Bar Reinforcing Steel (RC Channel)         LB         16000         3.00         48,000.00         7.00         112,000.00         46,200.00         46,20           16         Straight Headwall         LS         1         10,000.00         10,000.00         20,208.00         20,208.00         46,200.00         46,20           17         10 ft x 5 ft Reinforced Concrete Box         LF         85.7         1,500.00         128,550.00         1,890.00         161,973.00         1,650.00         141,4           18         CMP - RCB Junction Box         LS         1         10,000.00         10,000.00         34,000.00         34,000.00         53,000.00         53,000.00         53,000.00         53,000.00         53,000.00         7,700.00         7,700.00         7,700.00         7,700.00         7,700.00         7,700.00         7,700.00         7,700.00         7,700.00         4,265.00	Structural Backfill	CY [F]	220	300.00	66,000.00	200.00			24,200.00	
Debris Fence LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 39,000.00 39,000.00 18,500.0	Unclassified Fill	CY [F]	900	60.00					36,000.00	
14         Structural Concrete (RC Channel)         CY         115         1,000.00         115,000.00         515.00         59,225.00         650.00         74,7           15         Bar Reinforcing Steel (RC Channel)         LB         16000         3.00         48,000.00         7.00         112,000.00         4.30         68,8           16         Straight Headwall         LS         1         10,000.00         10,000.00         20,208.00         20,208.00         46,200.00         46,2           17         10 ft x 5 ft Reinforced Concrete Box         LF         85.7         1,500.00         128,550.00         1,890.00         161,973.00         1,650.00         141,4           18         CMP - RCB Junction Box         LS         1         10,000.00         10,000.00         34,000.00         34,000.00         53,000.00         53,000.00         53,000.00         53,000.00         53,000.00         53,000.00         53,000.00         53,000.00         7,700.00         7,700.00         7,700.00         7,700.00         7,700.00         7,700.00         7,700.00         7,700.00         7,700.00         7,700.00         7,700.00         7,700.00         7,700.00         7,000.00         4,265.00         4,265.00         7,700.00         7,700.00         7,000.00 <td>Debris Fence</td> <td>LS</td> <td>1</td> <td>10,000.00</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>18,500.00</td>	Debris Fence	LS	1	10,000.00					18,500.00	
15         Bar Reinforcing Steel (RC Channel)         LB         16000         3.00         48,000.00         7.00         112,000.00         4.30         68,8           16         Straight Headwall         LS         1         10,000.00         10,000.00         20,208.00         20,208.00         46,200.00         46,20           17         10 ft x 5 ft Reinforced Concrete Box         LF         85.7         1,500.00         128,550.00         1,890.00         161,973.00         1,650.00         141,4           18         CMP - RCB Junction Box         LS         1         10,000.00         10,000.00         34,000.00         34,000.00         53,000.00         53,000.00         53,000.00         53,000.00         53,000.00         53,000.00         53,000.00         7,7           20         84 in. CMP         LF         50         2,000.00         100,000.00         4,265.00         7,700.00         7,7           21         84 in. Concrete Collar         LS         1         10,000.00         10,000.00         4,440.00         4,440.00         11,000.00         11,000.00         10,000.00         4,440.00         4,440.00         11,000.00         11,000.00         10,000.00         9,300.00         9,300.00         15,500.00         15,500.00	Structural Concrete (RC Channel)	CY	115	1,000.00			,	-	74,750.00	
16         Straight Headwall         LS         1         10,000.00         10,000.00         20,208.00         20,208.00         46,200.00 <td></td> <td>LB</td> <td>16000</td> <td>3.00</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>·</td> <td></td> <td>68,800.00</td>		LB	16000	3.00			·		68,800.00	
17 10 ft x 5 ft Reinforced Concrete Box LF 85.7 1,500.00 128,550.00 1,890.00 161,973.00 1,650.00 141,4 18 CMP - RCB Junction Box LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 34,000.00 53		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	20.208.00	·		46,200.00	
18         CMP - RCB Junction Box         LS         1         10,000.00         10,000.00         34,000.00         34,000.00         53,000.00         53,000.00         53,000.00         7,700.00         9,300.00         9,300.00         15,500.00         15,500.00         15,500.00         15,500.00         15,500.00         15,500.00         15,500.00         145.00         87,000.00         145.00         87,000.00         145.00         87,000.00         13,1         15,500.00         15,500.00         15,500.00         15,500.00         15,500.00         15,500.00	10 ft x 5 ft Reinforced Concrete Box	LF	85.7	1,500.00	128,550.00		· ·		141,405.00	
19 36 in. Manhole LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 4,265.00 7,700.00 7,700.00 7,700.00 7,700.00 84 in. CMP LF 50 2,000.00 100,000.00 600.00 30,000.00 400.00 20,00 100,000.00 4,440.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 10,000.00 4,440.00 11,000.00 11,0	CMP - RCB Junction Box	LS	1	10,000.00			· ·		53,000.00	
20         84 in. CMP         LF         50         2,000.00         100,000.00         600.00         30,000.00         400.00         20,000.00           21         84 in. Concrete Collar         LS         1         10,000.00         10,000.00         4,440.00         4,440.00         11,000.00         12,000.00         12,000.00         12,000.00         15,500.00         15,500.00         15,500.00         15,500.00         15,500.00         15,500.00         145.00         87,000.00         145.00         87,000.00         13,1         15,000.00         15,750.00         15,750.00         15,000.00         13,1         15,000.00         13,1         15,000.00         15,000.00         15,000.00         13,1         15,000.00         15,000.00         15,000.00         15,000.00         15,000.00         15,000.00         15,000.00         15,000.00         15,000.00         15,000.00         15,000.00         15,000.00	36 in. Manhole	LS	1				·		7,700.00	
21       84 in. Concrete Collar       LS       1       10,000.00       10,000.00       4,440.00       4,440.00       11,000.00       11,000.00         22       84 in. Flared End Section       EA       1       5,000.00       5,000.00       9,300.00       9,300.00       15,500.00       15,500.00         23       Class VIII Riprap       TON       600       199.00       119,400.00       145.00       87,000.00       145.00       87,000.00       145.00       87,000.00       13,1         24       AC Pavement       TON       63       250.00       15,750.00       530.00       33,390.00       208.00       13,1         25       Midwest Guardrail System (Steel Post)       LF       25       100.00       2,500.00       200.00       5,000.00       200.00       5,000.00       5,000.00       5,000.00       5,000.00       5,200.00       5,200.00       5,200.00       5,200.00       5,200.00       5,200.00       8,700.00       8,700.00       8,700.00       8,700.00       8,700.00       8,700.00       185.00       17,7       28       Cable Railing       LF       96       66.00       6,336.00       223.00       21,408.00       185.00       7,100       7,1       7,1       7,1	84 in. CMP	LF	50		100,000.00			•	20,000.00	
22       84 in. Flared End Section       EA       1       5,000.00       5,000.00       9,300.00       9,300.00       15,500.00       15,500.00       15,500.00       15,500.00       15,500.00       15,500.00       15,500.00       15,500.00       145.00       87,000.00       145.00       87,000.00       145.00       87,000.00       145.00       87,000.00       145.00       87,000.00       13,1         24       AC Pavement       TON       63       250.00       15,750.00       530.00       33,390.00       208.00       13,1         25       Midwest Guardrail System (Steel Post)       LF       25       100.00       2,500.00       200.00       5,000.00       200.00       5,000.00       5,000.00       5,000.00       5,000.00       5,000.00       5,000.00       5,200.00       5,200.00       5,200.00       5,200.00       8,700.00       8,700.00       8,700.00       8,700.00       8,700.00       8,700.00       8,700.00       8,700.00       8,700.00       185.00       17,7       29       Barbed Wire Fence (Metal Post)       LF       100       50.00       5,000.00       80.00       8,000.00       71.00       7,1	84 in. Concrete Collar	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		•		11,000.00	
23 Class VIII Riprap TON 600 199.00 119,400.00 145.00 87,000.00 145.00 87,000.00 24 AC Pavement TON 63 250.00 15,750.00 530.00 33,390.00 208.00 13,1 25 Midwest Guardrail System (Steel Post) LF 25 100.00 2,500.00 200.00 5,000.00 200.00 5,000.00 5,	84 in. Flared End Section	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	·	,	· ·	15,500.00	
24         AC Pavement         TON         63         250.00         15,750.00         530.00         33,390.00         208.00         13,1           25         Midwest Guardrail System (Steel Post)         LF         25         100.00         2,500.00         200.00         5,000.00         200.00         5,000.00         5,000.00         5,000.00         5,000.00         5,200.00         5,200.00         5,200.00         5,200.00         5,200.00         5,200.00         8,700.00         8,700.00         8,700.00         8,700.00         8,700.00         185.00         17,7         29         Barbed Wire Fence (Metal Post)         LF         100         50.00         5,000.00         80.00         8,000.00         71.00         7.1	Class VIII Riprap	TON	600	199.00	119,400.00	·	· ·	•	87,000.00	
25         Midwest Guardrail System (Steel Post)         LF         25         100.00         2,500.00         200.00         5,000.00         200.00         5,000.00         5,000.00         5,000.00         5,000.00         5,000.00         5,000.00         5,000.00         5,200.00         5,200.00         5,200.00         5,200.00         5,200.00         8,700.00         8,700.00         8,700.00         8,700.00         8,700.00         8,700.00         17,7         29         Barbed Wire Fence (Metal Post)         LF         100         50.00         5,000.00         80.00         8,000.00         71,00         7.1		TON	63	250.00	15,750.00				13,104.00	
26 Buried Post End Anchor EA 1 7,500.00 7,500.00 5,600.00 5,600.00 5,200.00 5,2 27 Flared Terminal System EA 1 7,500.00 7,500.00 9,400.00 9,400.00 8,700.00 8,7 28 Cable Railing LF 96 66.00 6,336.00 223.00 21,408.00 185.00 17,7 29 Barbed Wire Fence (Metal Post) LF 100 50.00 5,000.00 80.00 8,000.00 71,00 7.1	Midwest Guardrail System (Steel Post)	LF	25	100.00	2,500.00				5,000.00	
27         Flared Terminal System         EA         1         7,500.00         7,500.00         9,400.00         9,400.00         8,700.00         8,700.00         8,700.00         10,000	Buried Post End Anchor	EA	1	7,500.00					5,200.00	
28 Cable Railing LF 96 66.00 6,336.00 223.00 21,408.00 185.00 17,7 29 Barbed Wire Fence (Metal Post) LF 100 50.00 5,000.00 80.00 8,000.00 71,00 7.1	Flared Terminal System	EA	1				·		8,700.00	
29 Barbed Wire Fence (Metal Post) LF 100 50.00 5,000.00 80.00 8,000.00 71.00 7.1			96		•		'		17,760.00	
	Barbed Wire Fence (Metal Post)				· ·		·		7,100.00	
			1				·		11,000.00	
31 Processed Miscellaneous Base (PMB) TON 15 250.00 3,750.00 220.00 3,300.00 200.00 3.0		TON	15		,				3,000.00	
00 0 0,000,00 0,00	Pavement Delineation, Striping, and Signing	LS							8,200.00	
TOTAL								_,	936,343.00	

ds opened on May 15, 2025	3rd Bidder		4th Bidder		5th Bidder		
oject Name: Piru Canyon Road Drainage Improvements			Toro Enterprises, I		Staples Construction Company, Inc.		
	2625 S Santa Fe A		2101 E. Ventura BI	vd.	1501 Eastman Ave.		
	San Marcos, CA 9	2069	Oxnard, CA 93036		Ventura, CA 93003		
Spec. No. RD25-21							
NO. ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
Mobilization	110,000.00	110,000.00	104,670.00	104,670.00	72,608.00	72,608.00	
Water Pollution Control	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,835.00	15,835.00	38,028.00	38,028.00	
Traffic Control & Construction Signing	30,000.00	30,000.00	111,045.00	111,045.00	122,439.00	122,439.00	
Temporary Safety Fencing	6.50	5,005.00	18.60	14,322.00	21.45	16,518.50	
Removal of Existing Facilities	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,100.00	25,100.00	38,556.00	38,556.00	
Clearing & Grubbing	25,000.00	25,000.00	11,164.00	11,164.00	18,639.00	18,639.00	
Sawcut	25.00	1,575.00	28.00	1,764.00	20.91	1,317.63	
Excavation Safety	30,000.00	30,000.00	25,540.00	25.540.00	55,015.00	55,015.00	
Unclassified Excavation	40.00	60,000.00	90.92	136,380.00	43.44	65,162.7	
3/4" Crushed Rock Bedding	100.00	6,000.00	185.00	11,100.00	327.57	19,654.2	
Structural Backfill	100.00	22,000.00	84.15	18,513.00	137.05	30,150.9	
! Unclassified Fill	50.00	45,000.00	16.00	14,400.00	21.83	19,650.9	
Debris Fence	35,000.00	35,000.00	36,350.00	36,350.00	56,273.00	56,273.0	
Structural Concrete (RC Channel)	1,500.00	172,500.00	843.50	97,002.50	883.41	101,592.6	
Bar Reinforcing Steel (RC Channel)	2.50	40.000.00	2.95	47,200.00	1.77	28,243.2	
Straight Headwall	20,000.00	20,000.00	39,440.00	39,440.00	35,300.00	35,300.0	
10 ft x 5 ft Reinforced Concrete Box	1,900.00	162,830.00	2,403.00	205,937.10	2,894.52	248,060.5	
CMP - RCB Junction Box	28,000.00	28,000.00	57,518.00	57,518.00	45,278.00	45,278.0	
36 in. Manhole	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,980.00	6,980.00	8,537.00	45,276.0 8,537.0	
84 in. CMP	500.00	25,000.00	918.00	45,900.00	1,032.05	51,602.7	
84 in. Concrete Collar	7,000.00	7,000.00	9,115.00	9.115.00	24.295.00	· ·	
84 in. Flared End Section	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,425.00	7,425.00	15,176.00	24,295.0	
Class VIII Riprap	182.00	109,200.00	125.00	75,000.00	261.13	15,176.0	
AC Pavement	300.00	18,900.00	324.00	20,412.00	472.55	156,675.9	
Midwest Guardrail System (Steel Post)	250.00	6,250.00	164.00	4,100.00	472.55 158.38	29,770.4	
Buried Post End Anchor	6,850.00	6,850.00	4,580.00	4,580.00	4,420.00	3,959.3	
Flared Terminal System	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,025.00	4,560.00 8,025.00	4,420.00 7,743.00	4,420.0	
Cable Railing	100.00	9,600.00	174.50	16,752.00	7,743.00 172:86	7,743.0	
Barbed Wire Fence (Metal Post)	50.00	5,000.00	64.50	6,450.00		16,594.1	
12 ft. Pipe Gate	12,400.00	12,400.00	10,400.00	·	62.10	6,209.8	
Processed Miscellaneous Base (PMB)	100.00	1,500.00	316.00	10,400.00 4,740.00	10,034.00	10,034.0	
Pavement Delineation, Striping, and Signing	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,170.00	4,740.00	455.93	6,838.93	
TOTAL	3,000.00	1,068,110.00	4,170.00	1,197,329.60	3,593.00	3,593.00 1,357,936.75	

Bids opened on May 15, 2025		6th Bidder			7th Bidder				8th Bidder			
Projec	t Name: Piru Canyon Road Drainage Improvements	Union Engineering, Inc.			Bosco Constructors, Inc.				Miller Equipment Company, Inc.			
		P. O. Box 1000			21353 Mayall St.				P.O. Box 2956			
		Ventura, CA 93002			Chatsworth, CA 91311			- 1	Lancaster, CA 93539			
	Spec. No. RD25-21					57.21.57.57.57		l'	Landster, Grt 30003			
ITEM		9							$\forall$		П	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	T	OTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL
1	Mobilization	103,005.06		103,005.06		80,828.53		80,828.53	_	60,500.00		60,500.00
2	Water Pollution Control	12,532.00		12,532.00		35,163.54		35,163.54		34,550.00		34,550.00
3	Traffic Control & Construction Signing	105,197.21		105,197.21		97,746.13		97,746.13		97,200.00		97,200.00
4	Temporary Safety Fencing	7.14		5,497.80		20.05		15,438.50		12.50		9,625.00
5	Removal of Existing Facilities	9,336.63		9,336.63		32,561.99		32,561.99		19,045.00		19,045.00
6	Clearing & Grubbing	5,152.80		5,152.80		40,060.87		40,060.87		30,406.00		30,406.00
7	Sawcut	60.48		3,810.24		113.30		7,137.90		29.00		1,827.00
8	Excavation Safety	111,014.00		111,014.00		7,508.91		7,508.91		23,840.00		23,840.00
9	Unclassified Excavation	84.31		126,465.00		37.83		56,745.00		32.10		48,150.00
10	3/4" Crushed Rock Bedding	129.87		7,792.20		183.71		11,022.60		450.00		27,000.00
11	Structural Backfill	296.38		65,203.60		88.15		19,393.00		202.50		44,550.00
12	Unclassified Fill	34.71		31,239.00		108.15		97,335.00		24.82		22,338.00
13	Debris Fence	22,919.00		22,919.00		50,126.22		50.126.22		56,600.00		56,600.00
14	Structural Concrete (RC Channel)	1,775.30		204,159.50		1,041.21		19,739.15		3,970.00		456,550.00
15	Bar Reinforcing Steel (RC Channel)	3.85		61,600.00		3.00		48,000.00		3.30		52,800.00
16	Straight Headwall	25,360.00		25,360.00		30,952.94		30,952.94		66,940.00		66,940.00
17	10 ft x 5 ft Reinforced Concrete Box	2,492.65		213,620.11		2,442.76		09,344.53		2,660.00		227,962.00
18	CMP - RCB Junction Box	61,909.00		61,909.00		54,878.19		54,878.19		77,750.00		77,750.00
19	36 in. Manhole	8,490.00		8,490.00		34,115.91		34,115.91		7,560.00		7,560.00
20	84 in. CMP	58.70		2,935.00		792.65		39,632.50		670.00		33,500.00
21	84 in. Concrete Collar	17,547.00		17,547.00		25,383.92		25,383.92		21,170,00		21,170.00
22	84 in. Flared End Section	8,900.00		8,900.00		8,671.84	•	8,671.84		10,400.00		10,400.00
23	Class VIII Riprap	150.00		90,000.00		355.46	2	13,276.00		144.00		86,400.00
24	AC Pavement	857.00		53,991.00		501.26		31,579.38		575.00		36,225.00
25	Midwest Guardrail System (Steel Post)	201.00		5,025.00		162.91		4,072.75		501.00		12,525.00
26	Buried Post End Anchor	5,550.00		5,550.00		4,636.68		4,636.68		4,455.00		4,455.00
27	Flared Terminal System	9,130.00		9,130.00		8,270.83		8,270.83		13,700.00		13,700.00
28	Cable Railing	196.00		18,816.00		175.44		16,842.24		140.00		13,440.00
29	Barbed Wire Fence (Metal Post)	71.25		7,125.00		65.16		6,516.00		50.00		5,000.00
30	12 ft. Pipe Gate	10,860.00		10,860.00		10,526.51		10,526.51		8,350.00		8,350.00
31	Processed Miscellaneous Base (PMB)	551.00		8,265.00		322.06		4,830.90		220.00		3,300.00
32	Pavement Delineation, Striping, and Signing	7,768.00		7,768.00		9,599.40		9,599.40		10,900.00		10,900.00
	TOTAL			1,430,215.15		.,	1 4:	31,937.86		. 5,000.00	=	1,624,558.00
							.,	.,,501.00				1,02-1,000.00

Spec. No. RD25-21 Project No. 50657

## **LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

Listing shall comply with the provisions of California Public Contract Code, Section 4104.									
Name of Subcontractor	Contractor's License Number	Contractor's DIR Registration Number	Business Address	Items of Work					

If more space is needed, add additional pages.

CONTRACTOR NAME:\_

Public Contract Code Section 4104 provides that bidders must list:

- (a)(1) The name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or, in the case of bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.
- (b) The portion of the work that will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the prime contractor in his or her bid.

Spec. No. RD25-21 Project No. 50657

## LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

**CONTRACTOR NAME:** J & H Engineering General Contractors, Inc.

Listing shall comply with the provisions of California Public Contract Code, Section 4104.

Name of Subcontractor	Contractor's License Number	Contractor's DIR Registration Number	Business Address	Items of Work
WM Surveys	5948	1000008359	2747 Sherwin, #12 Ventura, CA	Surveying
C&W Construction Specialties	256795	1000007135	2419 Palma Drive Ventura, CA	Fencing
Vista Steel Company	257955	1000004712	331 W. Lewis St. Ventura, CA	Rebar
Western Banks General Contractors	875654	1001139743	3600 Harbor, #425 Oxnard, CA	Shot crete

If more space is needed, add additional pages.

Public Contract Code Section 4104 provides that bidders must list:

- (a)(1) The name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or, in the case of bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.
- (b) The portion of the work that will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the prime contractor in his or her bid.